

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-1500	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/25/2010			In control:	Administration	
On agenda:	10/26/2010			Final action:	10/26/2010	
Title:	 Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: To implement the services of a Chief Service Officer who shall, on behalf of the City of Newark, motivate volunteerism through partnerships with multiple city agencies, non-profit organizations, community groups and Newark's higher education community as part of the National Cities of Service Initiative in the City of Newark (Citywide). Funding Source: Cities of Service, Inc., via Rockefeller Foundation Appropriation Amount: \$200,000.00 Budget Year: 2010 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Funds accepted by Resolution # 7R8-b (s) 092810 Operating Agency: Office of the Mayor and Agencies Two-Thirds vote of full membership required. 					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2010	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation

Purpose: To implement the services of a Chief Service Officer who shall, on behalf of the City of Newark, motivate volunteerism through partnerships with multiple city agencies, non-profit organizations, community groups and Newark's higher education community as part of the National Cities of Service Initiative in the City of Newark (Citywide).

Funding Source: Cities of Service, Inc., via Rockefeller Foundation

Appropriation Amount: \$200,000.00

Budget Year: 2010

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS

() Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ

() Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information:

Funds accepted by Resolution # 7R8-b (s) 092810

Operating Agency: Office of the Mayor and Agencies

Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.